

**Misc. Appeal - 30 of 2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-001516-2024  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code- WB 01127

Order No. 08  
Dated 06.06.2025

To day is fixed for S/R and A/D in respect of respondent no 3.

Appellant, respondent no 1 and 2 file their respective hazira.

No S/R and A/D is returned in respect of respondent no 3.

To avoid, any further delay appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent no 3 in the mean time.

Office is directed to issue the same on filing.

Fix **10-09-2025** for S/R and A/D in respect of respondent no 3.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah